Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/7/2022

4/7/2022
4/7/2022

4/7/2022

4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022

4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022

RMP22-002735

RMP22-002736

RMP22-002737
RMP22-002738
RMP22-002739
RMP22-002740
RMP22-002741

RMP22-002742

APPROX LOC: 3226
KIRCHOFF RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

CARRIAGEWAY DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5300
NEWPORT DR

3305 KIRCHOFF RD
1600 HICKS RD

1460 GOLF RD

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2059 HICKS RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4913 WEBER DR
5009 WEBER DR
4973 WEBER DR
4985 WEBER DR
1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

1000 CARNEGIE ST

VERMONT ST / KIRCHOFF
RD

2901 CENTRAL RD
5009 WEBER DR
4700 BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
SUBJECT STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
BURGLARY

BURGLARY

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/11/2022 7:13:47 AM



Incident Date

4/7/2022

4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022

4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022

4/7/2022
4/7/2022
4/7/2022

4/7/2022

4/7/2022

4/7/2022
4/7/2022

Report Number

RMP22-002743
RMP22-002744

RMP22-002745
RMP22-002746

RMP22-002747
RMP22-002748

RMP22-002749

RMP22-002750
RMP22-002751
RMP22-002752

RMP22-002753
RMP22-002754

RMP22-002755

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4913 WEBER DR
4985 WEBER DR
4973 WEBER DR
2775 ALGONQUIN RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2901 CENTRAL RD
2405 CARDINAL DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2704 FREMONT ST
1460 GOLF RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
3300 KIRCHOFF RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3309
FREMONT ST

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
TRESPASSING

AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
THEFT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/11/2022 7:13:47 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/7/2022 RMP22-002756 N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE TRAFFIC STOP

4/7/2022 RMP22-002757 3230 KIRCHOFF RD HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/7/2022 5568 ELIZABETH PL AMBULANCE CALL

4/7/2022 RMP22-002758 2404 ALGONQUIN RD FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH ARREST

4/7/2022 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY  AMBULANCE CALL
DR

4/7/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
WELLINGTON CT

4/7/2022 109 NORWOOD CT 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

4/7/2022 5521 MEADOWBROOK ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INDUSTRIAL CT

4/7/2022 RMP22-002759 3301 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4/7/2022 RMP22-002760 2302 KINGFISHER LN UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/7/2022 APPROX LOC:2302 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KINGFISHER LN

4/7/2022 RMP22-002761 5650 MEADOWBROOK ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
INDUSTRIAL CT

4/7/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

4/7/2022 2456 ASHLAND AVE AMBULANCE CALL

4/11/2022 7:13:47 AM



